CM250-CM315
HYDRATECH-INDUSTRIES.COM
Offshore and Marine Cylinder Program
A
ug
us
t 2
01

understand your precise need in order to optimize the
design.
CM250 Ordering Code
Mountings can be adapted to your specific needs
CHCH. Ear-Ear FCH. Flange-Ear OCH. Yoke-Ear
Cyl
side
Rod
side Piston Rod Stroke Rod
mtrl
Rod
Eye
Sur-
face
Port
angle Seals Op-
tions
CH CH 180  / 125 x 2500 RH B X 0 S N
Mounting                                           Options. (see page 10 for more information)
CH: Composite
O: yoke
F: Flange
         N: No option
P: Proxmity switches, inductive
POS: Positioning sensor, touch free
D: End stroke dampening
Mounting (rod)                                                   Seals
CH: Composite
T: Thread
S: Standard
W: Other project special - low friction, water glycol etc
         Port angle (from rear view)
Piston size                                                                                                                0: In line with ears
  90: 90 degrees clock wise
180: 180 degrees clock wise
270: 270 degrees clock wise
See table on page 6
Rod size
See table on page 6       Surface treatment
    X: Grit blasted and zinc primed
 Y: Grit blasted, metalized and zinc primed
 Z: Customer specified surface treatment
 NOR1: NORSOK M501, system 1, RAL to be specified
Stroke
In mm
Rod material and coating
RH: 1.4418 with hard chrome
NI: Carbon steel with nickel chrome
HC: Carbon steel with hard chrome 2x40µ
RF: Stainless (specify alloy in clear text after ordering code)
CER: Carbon steel with ceramic coating 300µ
   Rod eye
    A: Adjustable +/- 10mm
    B: Fixed
CM250
Cylinder type
www.hydratech-industries.com   7
Often used for cranes and A-frames, our CM315 is a perfect
solution for heavy duty applications. The CM315 offshore/
marine crane cylinder is built to ensure pressures of 315
bar and DNV rules for certification of lifting appliances at
design temp = -20 degrees. Other classification rules are
possible as well.
More than 4000 cylinders delivered in the last two decades
provides a good track record of design and built quality.
CM315 design is based on calculations according to DNV
but matches all other classification bodies such as ABS, GL,
LR, etc. Our Design Online tool, available on the Hydratech

Besides the above options, we also offer other piston/rod combinations. Please contact us for further information.
8   www.hydratech-industries.com
CM315 Ordering Code
Mountings can be adapted to your specific need
Use our experienced team!
For cranes we will optimize tube and rod diameter towards
load curve securing correct safety margins according to
DNV or other classification societies. This will enable using
correct wall thickness of tube and smaller rod diameter,
providing a lighter and more to tailored design.
Under all circumstances and for all applications we want
to know as much as possible about your project so we can
tailor the design to your specific need.
Please contact our sales engineers for solutions and proposals.
CHCH. Ear-Ear GG. Fork-Fork
Cyl
side
Rod
side Piston Rod Stroke Rod
mtrl
Sur-
face
Port
angle Seals Op-
tions
CH CH 420  / 320 x 2500 RH X 0 S N
Mounting                                             Options. (see page 10 for more information)
CH: Composite
G: Fork
S: Special
        N: No option
P: Proximity switches, inductive
POS: Positioning sensor, touch free
D: End stroke dampening
SPEC: according to specific requirement.
Mounting (rod)                                                        Seals
G: Fork
CH: Composite
S: Special
      S: Standard
W: Other project special - low friction, water glycol, etc.
        Port angle (from rear view)
       0: in line with ears
90: 90 degrees clock wise
180: 180 degrees clock wise
270: 270 degrees clock wise
Piston size
See table on page 8
Rod size
See table on page 8      Surface treatment
  X: Grit blasted and zinc primed
Y: Grit blasted, metalized and zinc primed
Z: Customer specified surface treatment
NOR1: NORSOK M501, system 1, RAL to be specified
Stroke
In mm
Rod material and coating
NI: Carbon steel with nickel chrome
SS: Carbon steel with stainless sleeve welded and 2x40µ hard chrome
RH: 1.4418 with hard chrome
RF: Stainless (specify alloy in clear text end of ordering code)
CER: Carbon steel with ceramic coating 300µ
CM315
Cylinder type
www.hydratech-industries.com   9
CM250 / CM315
options
Mountings for cylinder with positioning sensor.